PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Todd Ebert			01/11/2010
Keith D. Kimmel			01/11/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	SIEMENS ENERG	SY, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 ALAFAYA T	RAIL	
City:	ORLANDO		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32826		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Ty	уре	Number	
Application Number:	127	58071	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
		10	
Fax Number:	(407)736-644	40 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number:	(407)736-644	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(407)736-644 be <i>sent via US Mail</i> 407-736-339 barbara.quin	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin ELSA KELLE	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com R	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin ELSA KELLE SIEMENS CO	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com .R DRP IP DEPT.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin E ELSA KELLE SIEMENS CO 170 WOOD A	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com R DRP IP DEPT. AVENUE SOUTH	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin E ELSA KELLE SIEMENS CO 170 WOOD A	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com .R DRP IP DEPT.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin ELSA KELLE SIEMENS CO 170 WOOD A ISELIN, NEV	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 n@siemens.com R DRP IP DEPT. AVENUE SOUTH	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(407)736-644 be sent via US Mail 407-736-339 barbara.quin ELSA KELLE SIEMENS CO 170 WOOD A ISELIN, NEV	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9 n@siemens.com .R DRP IP DEPT. AVENUE SOUTH / JERSEY 08830	

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, TODD EBERT, residing at 2609 Sandy Cay, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411, a citizen of the United States; KEITH D. KIMMEL, residing at 1200 Town Center Drive #416, Jupiter, Florida 33458, a citizen of the United States; and VINCENT P. LAURELLO, residing at 8645 SE Gulfstream Place, Hobe Sound, Florida 33455, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS ENERGY, INC., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

PARTICLE SEPARATOR IN A GAS TURBINE ENGINE

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable, for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 2 of 4

2010P00101US

TOĎD EBERT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Palm Beach / F1

On this $\$ day of $\$ day of $\$ 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared TODD EBERT, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seresa Abstruie

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>Letisteoro</u>

TERESA ABSHIRE Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2010 Commission # DD 564575

Page 3 of 4

2010P00101US

KEITH D. KIMMEL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Parin Beach / FI

On this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{day}$ of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{du}_{du}$, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared KEITH D. KIMMEL, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seresa Absturio Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>LIST2010</u>



Page 4 of 4

2010P00101US

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Palm Beach / PI

On this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of $\underline{\lambda a \omega}$, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared VINCENT P. LAURELLO, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Serese Abstrie Notary Public

My commission expires: Let 15 (2010



RECORDED: 04/12/2010